
O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

RAJYA  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2863 

  ANSWERED ON 19.03.2021 

PMAY-G IN RAJASTHAN 

2863   DR. KIRODI LAL MEENA: 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) the State-wise details of funds allocated under Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana-

Gramin(PMAY-G) during the last three years;

(b) the number of houses allotted under PMAY-G in Dausa, Sawai Madhopur, Karauli

and Alwar districts of Rajasthan along with the status of their construction work;

(c) the number of houses allotted under PMAY-G in Bandikui block of Dausa district in

Rajasthan, the Gram Panchayat-wise details thereof; and

(d) whether any complaint has been received about irregularity in the allotment of houses

under PMAY-G in Dausa district, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 

a) The State-wise details of funds allocated under Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana-

Gramin (PMAY-G) during the last three years are given at Annexure-I.

b) The number of houses allotted under PMAY-G in Dausa, Sawai Madhopur, Karauli

and Alwar districts of Rajasthan for the period 2016 to till date along with the status of

instalment and completion as on 15.03.2021 is given at Annexure-II.

c) The number of houses allotted under PMAY-G in Bandikui block of Dausa district

in Rajasthan, the Gram Panchayat-wise de tails are given at Annexure-III.

d) No sir.

******* 
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Annexure-I 

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 2863 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2021 REGARDING PMAY-G 

IN RAJASTHAN 

State-wise details of funds allocated under Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana-Gramin     

(PMAY-G) during the last three years 

(Rs. in lakhs) 

S.No. State Allocation 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 
1 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2661.142 0 8775.000 

2 ASSAM 48816.801 0 299570.313 

3 BIHAR 403572.500 0 951821.375 

4 CHHATTISGARH 158566.703 268865.938 191265.297 

5 GOA 0.000 0 0.000 

6 GUJARAT 68221.672 0 77112.000 

7 HARYANA 7186.980 0 0.000 

8 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3055.385 0 1053.000 

9 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 26467.834 0 62891.051 

10 JHARKHAND 124547.281 108754.523 245238.906 

11 KERALA 7392.154 0 0.000 

12 MADHYA PRADESH 296389.406 432294.906 441651.375 

13 MAHARASHTRA 113019.383 51954.738 261766.313 

14 MANIPUR 0.000 0 10413.000 

15 MEGHALAYA 4520.412 0 20124.000 

16 MIZORAM 2182.939 0 1755.000 

17 NAGALAND 0.000 0 6903.000 

18 ODISHA 269164.031 202335.063 561288.500 

19 PUNJAB 2995.200 0 7200.000 

20 RAJASTHAN 167453.391 159647.156 324587.500 

21 SIKKIM 0.000 0 0.000 

22 TAMIL NADU 97504.242 15724.800 144000.000 

23 TRIPURA 1531.951 0 33740.461 

24 UTTAR PRADESH 298544.563 233592.969 129849.781 

25 UTTARAKHAND 4782.960 0 0.000 

26 WEST BENGAL 280522.188 444181.563 790864.500 

27 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 248.400 416.400 352.800 

28 DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI 907.200 5598.000 0.000 

29 DAMAN AND DIU 33.696 0 0.000 

30 LAKSHADWEEP 0.000 0 0.000 

31 PUDUCHERRY 0.000 0 0.000 

32 ANDHRA PRADESH 10766.880 0 

33 KARNATAKA 39150.2578 0 61920 

34 TELANGANA 0.00 0 0 

35 LADAKH 0 0 0 

Total 2440205.551 1923366.055 4634143.171 

Source: AwaasSoft report as on 15.03.2021.
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Annexure-II 

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 2863 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2021 REGARDING PMAY-G 

IN RAJASTHAN 

Details of number of houses allotted under PMAY-G in Dausa, Sawai Madhopur, Karauli 

and Alwar districts of Rajasthan for the period 2016 to till date along with the status of 

instalment and completion as on 15.03.2021. 

(Units in Nos.)

S.No District Name Target fixed by States Completed 

1 DAUSA 14871 9586 

2 SAWAI MADHOPUR 27959 18569 

3 KARAULI 30258 19169 

4 ALWAR 10878 7535 

Total 83966 54859 

Source: Awaasoft report as on 15.03.2021 
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Annexure-III 

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 2863 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2021 REGARDING PMAY-G 

IN RAJASTHAN 

Gram Panchayat-wise details of number of houses allotted/sanctioned under PMAY-G in 

Bandikui block of Dausa district in Rajasthan. 

(Units in Nos.)

S.No. Panchayat Name Registered S.No. Panchayat Name Registered 

1 Alipur 0 34 Dhigaria Bheem 21 

2 Bavdi Kheda 0 35 Dharapura 7 

3 Bhedadi Meenan 0 36 Deladi 8 

4 Chobadiwala 0 37 Dhanawad 23 

5 Jawli ka Barh 0 38 Nandera 13 

6 Jharwalo Ki Dhani 0 39 Nangaljhamarwada 14 

7 Jhoopadin 0 40 Nihalpura 24 

8 Keeratpura 0 41 Panditpura 7 

9 Khutla 0 42 Pundarpada 29 

10 Liloj 0 43 Pratappura 11 

11 Meena Pada 0 44 Peechupada Kalan 5 

12 Narayanpura 0 45 Peechupada Khurd 21 

13 Nayagaon 0 46 Baijupada 25 

14 Padla 0 47 Badiyal Kalan 26 

15 Pamadi 0 48 Badiyal Khurd 49 

16 Anantwada 2 49 Baswa 11 

17 Arnia 20 50 Baandikui Jaagir 0 

18 Abhaneri 20 51 Balaheda 13 

19 OonbadaGaon 20 52 Biwai 2 

20 Aechedi 11 53 Bhandeda 26 

21 Karnawar 22 54 Bhavanta&Bhanvanti 14 

22 Kesri Singhpura 24 55 Mundhisya 46 

23 Kolwa 30 56 Mahukhurd 40 

24 Kolana 0 57 Moohi 12 

25 Kheri 14 58 Ralawata 29 

26 Gudhliyaan 6 59 Lotwada 43 

27 Gudhashikpura 11 60 Shayalwaas Kalan 9 

28 Gudhakatala 18 61 Shayalwaas Khurd 0 

29 Gullana 28 62 Sodala 3 

30 Gaadarwada Gooj 32 63 Higota 31 

31 Golada 10 Total 854 

32 Chandera 23 

33 Jhajhirampura 1 
Source:Awaasoft report as on 15.03.2021 

***** 
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